Six (6), Township One Hundred Six-
teen (116) North, of Range Fifty-Sev-
en (57), West of the 5th P.M., Clark 
County, South Dakota (containing 
approximately 27.6 acres).
Parcel 2:

Approximately 20 acres located 
in the East Half (E½) of Section Sev-
enteen (17), Township One Hundred 
Sixteen (116) North, Range Fifty-Sev-
en (57) West of the 5th P.M., Clark 
County, South Dakota.

These acres border and surround 
the City retention ponds.

The auction will be held in the 
City Council Chambers, located 
at the Clark City Hall, 120 N. Com-
mercial Street, Clark, South Dako-